
AMENDMENT NO.4
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

BETWEEN HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND
COUNTY OF MONTEREY, ACTING THROUGH ITS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT,
FOR

MAINTBNANCE OF'HEATING" VENTILATION. AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

Amendment No. 4 is made to AGREEMENT No. 4-13272, for maintenance of the heating,

ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) system at the County of Monterey's Infotmation Technology
services, by and between Honeyr,vell International, Inc., hereinafter "CONTRACTOR", and the County
of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of Califomia, hereinafter referred to as "CO[INTY."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement states that CONTRACTOR is to provide maintenance of the heating,

ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) system at the County of Monterey's Information Technology
Department for the term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, in a total amount not to exceed

$107,568; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement (No.l) to extend the term
through June 30, 2019 and increase the amount of the contract by an additional $45,973.20 for a

revised Agreement total of $153,541.20.

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement (No. 2), with prior approval
from the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, to extend the agreement by a second year for a

revised agreement term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020 and add an additional $58,271.88 for a
revised Agreement total of $211,813.08.

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement (No. 3), to add an additional

$23,000.00 for a revised Agreement total of $234,813.08.

WHEREAS, COTINTY and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement (No. 4), with
prior approval from the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, to extend the agreement by an

additional year for a revised agreement term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2021 and add an

additional $50,685.48 for a revised Agreement total of $285 ,498.56.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Paragraph 2,titled, "PAYMENT PROVISIONS" shall be amended as follows:
"Countlt shall puy CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set for in this Agreement. The total amount payable by
County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of 8285,498.56."

2. Paragraph 3, titled, "TERM OF THE AGREEMENT" shall be amended as follows: 'oterm of
this ugreement is from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2021.

Amenchnont No.,{ to the Agreerrcnt bctwccn Honcl'r,r'ell Intemattonrl. Inc. and County of Monterey
i oil

DocuSign Envelope ID: A0236052-5007-4BBF-B27F-9FA121D23478



3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No, 4, and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT;

4. A copy of this Amendment No. 4 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT.

Intentionally Left B lank

Arnendment No. .l to thc Agrecrnent between Iloneywell lnternational. Inc. and County of Monterey
I (rt \

DocuSign Envelope ID: A0236052-5007-4BBF-B27F-9FA121D23478



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 3 on the

basis set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 3 on the day and year set forth
herein.

C{}U}{TY OT' }IOT(TERtrY C$NT&{CTOR.

By:
$ir***sr *f l*f*smatiea Teclmci*gy C$}-{YRACT{}R's Bxsinrxr }f*uc

**st{r6 i*s{nr*tiO** ti**trlry+ * *

Date: KEhr:

{$iryafix*
i

rbLL

*r Vire*Fr*crdestl

{?Gt+ nE9 *8?!rutr-"{PtsE0}TI} AS Tf, Lf,G;lI- P&OI'I$ION"!

Id*at*:e1' C*un{ Deputl {]tuafr fj*u:ra*tr

ItI*m* Trtta

BT:

D*le;

rlctg: VlE\l ZL fuog'o

Bv; }-" 
"{rQ*,rh,{APPEOIiES ;tS TS f Ifr C,{L PfiOlASI(}}q$ {Sigrrattre ot-. Secretary. Asrt- Ser.retary'. CF{}.

Treasurer, or A$Bt Tr*a*urer]

B)'; Samuel Rosenstein, Assistant Secretary
ivf*at*tey Couttfu Depuh Auditor Caritrcll*r

Xamc a::d Trtl*

Ilal*: Dai*: May 22,2020

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liabilify and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Amendment.

Arnendurent No. ;l to thc Agreenrent bet\,-een Iloncywcll ltrternational. Inc. and Ciounty of Monterey

Char-

3 of -l

DocuSign Envelope ID: A0236052-5007-4BBF-B27F-9FA121D23478

5/26/2020 | 6:33 PM PDT

Honeywell Inernational, Inc.

6/2/2020 | 12:17 PM PDT

6/2/2020 | 1:19 PM PDT


		2020-06-02T13:20:00-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




